



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6450/2025**
DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD
AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, SC

versus

LAL CHANDRespondent
Through: Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, Mr.Pradeep
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **15.05.2025**

CM APPLs. 29374/2025

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 6450/2025 & CM APPLs. 29373/2025

2. List on 26th May, 2025 in the 'Supplementary List'.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 15, 2025/Arya/DG

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)