



\$~32

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 6450/2025 & CM APPL. 29373/2025

DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION

BOARD AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

LAL CHAND

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Bhumica Kundra, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

23.02.2026

List on 11.03.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026

'KDK'