



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6450/2025, CM APPL. 29373/2025
DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD
AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with
Mr. Uday Singh Ahlawat, Ms.
Tania Ahlawat, Mr. Nitish
Kumar Singh, Advs.

versus

LAL CHANDRespondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **11.03.2026**

1. The Division Bench could not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kshetarpal is on leave today.
2. List on 09.04.2026.

BY ORDER

(PRIVATE SECRETARY)

MARCH 11, 2026

jai